
Crawford, Nicole

From: Michael, Rahiel

Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 2:16 PM
To: Autry, Melissa
Cc: Crawford, Nicole

Subject: Fw: Committee Chairs

FYI

From: Cranley, Mayor <mayor.cranley|S)cincinnati-oh.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 11,2020 2:13 PM

To: #COUNCIL <#COUNCIL@cincinnati-oh.gov>; #COUNCIL Assistants <#COUNCILAssistants@cincinnati-oh.gov>
Cc: Stutz Smith, Holly <Holly.StutzSmith@cincinnati-oh.gov>; Boggs Muething, Paula <Paula.BoggsMuething@cincinnati-
oh.gov>; Michael, Rahiel <Rahiel.Michael@cincinnati-oh.gov>; Long, Sheryl <Sheryl.Long@cincinnati-oh.gov>; Juech,
John <john.Juech@cincinnati-oh.gov>; Garth, Andrew <Andrew.Garth(5)cincinnati-oh.gov>; Bigham, Chris (Budget)

<Chris.Bigham@cincinnati-oh.gov>; Weber, William <William,Weber@cincinnati-oh.gov>
Subject: Committee Chairs

Dear Council,

I hereby name Jan-Michele Lemon Kearney chairperson of Neighborhoods Committee.

I hereby name Betsey Sundermann chairperson of the Education, Innovation and Growth Committee.

Based on recent events, and the change in the makeup of City Council, these two councllmembers have the ethics and
now have the experience to be committee chairs. They are both passionate about our city and I am pleased to appoint
them and hope for great things.

Thanks,

John


